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= M| 7| 2 H (Ketentuan Umum dan Tata Cara Perpajakan, KUP), GR-502, PMK-
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MERZ=AFER S 7| 2h2 235t JAELICH PMK-17 2 MR XA S5 ZEAEHS
CHE & PMK-55 3 PMK-18/2021 2| | 108 =& &E2|5t1, 7 EE LHES PMK-
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Hukum Pidana) % X3 M EF & X| 5! 2 & (Pencegahan dan Pemberantasan
Tindak Pidana Pencucian Uang)0ll @Al 78S WEA EL|Ct

" MoF Regulation No.17 Year 2025 (“PMK-17") dated and effective from 25 February 2025

2 Government Regulation No.50 Year 2022 (“GR-50") dated and effective from 12 December 2022

3 MoF Regulation No.55/PMK.03/2016 (“PMK-55") dated and effective from 8 April 2016 as amended by
MoF Regulation No.18/PMK.03/2021 (“PMK-18/2021") dated and effective from 17 February 2021

4 Director General of Taxes (“DGT”) Regulation No.SE-06/PJ/2014 (“SE-06") dated and effective from 3
February 2014
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5 DGT Decree No.KEP-67/PJ/2025 (“KEP-67") dated and effective from 27 February 2025
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6 MoF Regulation No.18 Year 2025 (“PMK-18") dated 28 February 2025 and effective from 1 March 2025
7 MoF Regulation No.131 Year 2024 (“PMK-131") dated 31 December 2024 and effective from 1 January 2025
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Suyanti Halim
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margie.margaret@pwc.com
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Ay Tjhing Phan
ay.tjhing.phan@pwc.com

Brian Arnold
brian.arnold@pwc.com

Dexter Pagayonan
dexter.pagayonan@pwc.com

Enna Budiman
enna.budiman@pwc.com

Esa Perdana
esa.perdana@pwc.com

Gadis Nurhidayah
gadis.nurhidayah@pwc.com

www.pwc.com/id

m PwC Indonesia

@PwC_Indonesia

Marlina Kamal
marlina.kamal@pwc.com

Nicholas Sugito
nicholas.sugito@pwc.com

Nikolas Handradjid
nikolas.handradjid@pwc.com

Tjen She Siung
tien.she.siung@pwc.com

Turino Suyatman
turino.suyatman@pwc.com

William Christopher
william.christopher@pwc.com

Yessy Anggraini
yessy.anggraini@pwc.com
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novie.mulyono@pwc.com

Oki Octabiyanto
oki.octabiyanto@pwc.com
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Otto Sumaryoto
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Yunita Wahadaniah
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If you would like to be removed from this mailing list, please reply and write UNSUBSCRIBE in the
subject line, or send an email to id_contactus@pwc.com.

DISCLAIMER: This content is for general information purposes only and should not be used as a
substitute for consultation with professional advisors.

© 2025 PwC Tax Indonesia. All rights reserved. PwC refers to the Indonesian member firm, and may
sometimes refer to the PwC network. Each member firm is a separate legal entity. Please see
www.pwc.com/structure for further details.
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